Features:
三友继电器
S A N Y O U R E L A Y S
Relays for advanced technology
SY200
● Can withstand short-circuit current of 5000A.
●
1/3

Number of contact groups: 1-1 group
Packaging form: s-plastic encapsulated
Type Designation:SY200
2/32/5
Parameters Date
100MΩ(500VDC)
≤15ms
≤10ms
Mechanical life
Insulation resistance
 1000VAC 1min. 10mA
 1000VAC 1min. 10mABetween contact and coil
Reset time
Dielectric strength
-40℃~105℃
Destructive
Functional
Shock resistance
Protection level
Ambient temperature
5%~95% RH
Noise 60dB (50cm)
Weight 110g±10g
IP64
100GMin
50GMin
Ambient humidity
Operate time
5×  times510
Outline Dimensions
Size                        Tolerance
≤10mm                       ±0.3
10mm~50mm          ±0.5
≥50mm                       ±0.8
Between open contacts
Coil Voltage(VDV) ：12/24VDC
SY200
Mounting dimensions (单位:mm)
M6 bolt fixingMax,tightening torque:13.2Nm
2/33/5
Schematic diagram of low voltage apparatus
Definition of low voltage interface
Common end of action and reset coil（+）
Reset coil(-)
Signal output of load pin A
Reset coil(-)
Signal output of load pin B
Load pin A
Load pin B
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
A
B
Function
SY200
2/34/5
Low voltage communication interface
Low voltage communication interface (plug)
Relay terminal plug size
Low voltage communication interface (socket)
      Connector model：Molex  502351-0501
                Crimping terminal model：Molex  560085-0101
SY200
2/35/5
2   10A                    Min. 2mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   20A                    Min. 3mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   40A                    Min. 10mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   60A                    Min. 15mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2   100A                  Min. 35mm  nominal cross-sectional area